
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 6, 1997

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Pricea as or 03-SEP-97

9.00- 16sfew 6.00 ctm jacket pled CD
White 12s 8.00-9.00 —CELERY: MARK-
ET HIGHER ctm CA 2 dz 11.00-14.00
mostly 11.00-12.00 2 1/2 dz 11.00-14.00
mostly 11.00-12.00 3 dz 11.00 4 dz 10.00
limb 30s 14.00-16.00flmb 24s 16.00 flmb
36s 14.00 CD 2 dz 8.00-9.00 2 1/2 dz
5.00- OH 2 dz 9.00-10.00 2 1/2 dz
9.00- ctm flmbgs Ml Hearts 18s
1230 —CHINESE CABBAGE: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 30 lbctm CA Nap-
pa 15.00 eelerts OH 12.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
wberts NJ Yellow 4 dz min 7.00 White 4
dz min 7.00-8.00 NY Yellow 4 dz min
7.00- White 4 dz min 8.00 sks PA
White 4 dz min 5.00-6.00 ---

CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
med 10.00-14.00 mostly 10.00-12.00 fr
qual 7.00 ige 7.00 jbo 5.00 NY med
14.00- mostly 14.00 fr qual

8.00- PA med 12.00-14.00VA med
fr qual 9.00 —EGGPLANT: MARKET
STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ med
4.00- --ENDIVE: MARKET
STEADY 1 1/9 CA 24s 11.00
OH 6.00-7.00 10 lb ctns BL Witloof 14.00
—ESCAROLE: MARKET STEADY 1
1/9buctns/crts CA24s 11.00 OH 6.00-7.00

GARLIC: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb ctns CA White super col
30 00 col 27.00 super jbo 24.00 exjbo
22.50 —GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bcbd CA Kale 24s 9.00 NJ
Swiss Chard 12s 7.00-8.00 Red 12s
7.00- ctns/crts bcbd NC Collard
6.00- Kale 6.00-630 NJ Collard
6 00 6.50 Kale 6.00-630 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00 Rape 7.00 OH Kale 6.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s
12.00- mostly 12.00 -LETTUCE-
ICEBERG: MARKET HIGHER ctm CA
24s 14.00-17.00 mostly 15.00-16.00
Wrapped 24s 17.00-18.00 CD 24s
10.00- 18s 10.00-11.00

LETTUCE OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctm CA Boston 24s 9.00-11.00
Green Leaf 24s 12.00-15.00 mostly
14.00- Red Leaf 24s 11.00-12.00
mostly 12.00 OH Boston 24s 5.00-7.00
Bibb 24s S.OO-6.00 3 lb elm CA Mesculin
Mix 8.50 LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKET CD HIGHER, CA ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 10.00-13.00 mostly
12 00 CD 24s 9.00-10.00 1.3 bucrts CA

24s 14.00-15.00 —MUSHROOMS:
MARKET STEADY 10 lb ctm PA Ige
12.00- mostly 12.00 med 9.00-10.00
mostly 9.50 4 qt bkts PA med-Ige
5.00- sml-med 4.00-430 5 lb ctm PA
Oyster 16.00 Cremini 8.00 Portobellas

Provided byt Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market
News Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4535 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 72-84
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:

OFFERINGS LIGHT dm CA Globe
18s 26.00 few 303)0 24s 263)0 few 303)0
36s 20.00 sml Ise 353)0 few 30.00
ASPARAGUS: MARKET STEADY 11
lb ctns/crts bcbd PE Jbo 193)0-203)0
exlge 19.00-20.00 Ige 18.00-20.00 std
18.00- 12 lb ctns/crts bcbd MX std
20.00- —BEANS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY bucrts NJ Cranberry
Type 12.00 Lima 2000-223)0 NY Wax
Type 12.00-14.00 buctnVcrts NJ Round
Green Type 113M) NY Round Green
Type 10.00-123)0 few 93K) PA Round
Green Type 10.00-12.00 —BEETS;
MARKET STEADY dm bcbd OH 12s
8.00- 25 lb flmbgs Ise PA med
5.00- —BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY dm CA bcbd 14s
8.50-11.00 bcbd 18s 10.00 Crown Cut
10.00- mostly 10.00-123K) ME bcbd
14s 7.00-8.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb dm
CA 12.50 —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb
ctns CO Round Green Type med-Ige
6.00 Red Type med-Ige 7.00-8.00 LI
Round Green Type med-Ige 630-73)0

NJ Round Green Type med-Ige
5.00- Red Type med-Ige 73)0-83)0
NY Round Green Type med-Ige
5.00- Red Type med-Ige 7.00 PA
Round Green Type med-Ige 43)0-630
mostly 530-6.00 Red Type med-Ige
6.00- 50 lb sks CD Round Green
Type Ige 430-530 NY Round Green
Type Ige 430-53N) mostly 5.00 40 lb ctns
CD Savoy Type med 7.00-8.00 NJ Savoy
Type med 7.00-8.00 —CARROTS:
MARKETABOUT STEADY sks 48 Mb
llrabgs CA Topped med-Ige 133)0 ord
cond 5.00 CD Topped med-Ige 73)0-83)0
mostly 7.00-730 ska 24 Mb flmbgs CA
Topped ord cond 53)0 sks 10 5-lb flmbgs
CA Topped 133 M 50 lb sks Ise CA
Topped jbo 10.00-12.00mostly 10.00 few
14.00 ord cond 53)0 CD Topped Jbo

7.00- mostly 730-8.00 ctm bcbd CA
Bunched 11.
00 —CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER ctm flmwrpd CA
White 12s 8.00-11.00 mostly 10.00 9s

For more ag lending information call 717-733-2292
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8.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 15.00 fair
qual 12.00Oyster 12.00ctns 128-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-8 JO ctns 10 12-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 9.00-9.50 ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-BJO —OKRA: MARK-
ET LOWER 1/2 bucrts FL sml-med fr
cond 5.00-8.00 —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bcfad
MX 48s 10.50-11.00NJ 30s 8.00 OH 48s
8.00- crts bchd CA Leeks 12s IZOO
NY Leeks 12s 10.00 OH Leeks 12s
11.00- —PARSLEY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA Curly
60s 9.00 few 11.00 30s 8.00 Plain 30s 8.00
OH Curly 60s 9.00-10.00 Plain 60s
9.00- mostly 9.00-10.00 --

PARSNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flm sks Ise CD 18.00 ctns 12 1-lbflmbgs
CD 12.00-13.00 —PEAS GREEN:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10 lb ctns
CA Snow Peas Decalyxed fr cond
5.00- GU Snow Peas Decalyxed
9.00- mostly 10.00 Sugar Snap Peas
Decalyxed 10.00-14.00 mostly
11.00- —PEAS OTHER: OFFER-

INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
I 1/9bucrts CA Bell Type Red Ige fr cond
18.00 PA Bell Type Red Ige 10.00-12.00 1
1/9 buctns/crts LI Bell Type Green exlge

7.00- Ige 6.00-8.00 NJ Bell Type
Green exlge 6.008.00 Ige 5.007.00 med
5.00- OH Bell Type Green exlge
3.005.00 Ige 3.005.00 med 3.005.00PA
Bell Type Green exlge 6.008.00 Ige
5.007.00 med 5.006.00 VA Bell Type
Green exlge 6.007.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell
Type Red exlge 10.0012.00 Yellow exlge
18.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type Yellow
80100mm 17.00 —PEPPERS OTHER:
MARKETLOWER 1 1/9 buctns NJ Long
Hot med-lge 6.007.00 Cubanelles med-
iae 5.006.00 —RADISHES: MARKET

ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs
OH Red 4.005.00 ctns tpd 14 l-lb flmbgs
OH Red 4.005.00 ctns bchd OH Red 24s
8.00 —RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY
SO lb ctns CD med 10.00 —SPINACH;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY bubkts CO
Savoy 18.00(clipped) bucrts bchdCAFlat
12.00- —SQUASH: MARKET
LOWER 1/2 Sl 5/9 NJ Zucchini
sml-med 3.005.00 mostly 4.00 med 3.00
Yellow Stiaightneck sml-med 7.0010.00
mostly 10.00 NY Zucchini sml-med fair
appear 4.00 Yellow Stiaightneck sml-med
8.00 PA Zucchini sml-med 4.006.00 med
3.00- Yellow Stiaightneck sml-med
8.00 med 6.00 -SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET STEADY NEW CROP 40 lb
ctns LA U.S. One Beauregard med 18.00-
-TOMATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ems NJ Vine Ripes
turning-pink Ige 8.00 few best 13.00 mod
5.00 OH 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red-red xlge 8.00-10.00 Ige
8.00- PA Vine Ripes pink Ige fr cond
6.00 yellow Ige fr quality S.OO-6.00 TN
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
light red-red xlge 9.00-11.00 Ige
10.00- Local Repack 85% U.S. One

or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
xlge 13.50 Ige 13.50 med 13.50 fits 2 lyr
CA Vine Ripes light red-red 4xSs
9.00- sxss 9.00-10.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
PA LOWER. CA STEADY fils 12 l-pl
bids CA light-red 10.00 PA red 7.00-8.00
—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbctns CA light red-
red 14.00NC light red-red 10.00-12.00NJ
light red-red fair qual 4.00-6.00 PA light
red-red fair qual 6.00 —TURNIPS:
MARKET STEADY 25 lb flmbgs OH
Purple Top 9.00-10.00 mostly 10.00

SALE - MANURE

► 20-25 ton trailer loads A
$7 to $9/per ton depending *

k on distance A^
VINTAGE SALES STABLES, INC. T

Paradise, PA 17562 \► (610)458-5060 - (717)442-4181 A
L. Rcoert Frame, President

VEGETABLES OTHER: MARKET
LOWER 8 lb ctns CA Radicchio 9s
7.00-8.00

Morrison Cove
Produce Auction
ROARING SPRING, PA
September 2 and 4, 1997

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 3.75-6.00 X BU.
BEANS: GREEN 3.50-5.50 X BU.,

12.00- BU.; YELLOW 5.00-6.25 X
BU.; LIMA BEANS 6.50 BU.

BLUEBERRIES: 1.30 PINT.
CABBAGE: 3.75-4.00 50 LB. BAG.
CANTALOPES: SM. .2S-.65, MED.

.4S-.85, LRGE. .60-1.40 EACH.
CAULIFLOWER: .90 HEAD.
CUCUMBERS: 5.50-8.50 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.00-3.50 'A BU.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

.90-3.75 EACH; JACK-BE-LITTLES
3.75-5.50 FLAT.

PEACHES: 4.75-7.50 'A BU.
PEARS: 6.00-6.75 X BU.
PEPPERS: 2.00-7.00 BU.; HOT

4.00- X BU.; RED 5.25-9.00 X BU.
POTATOES: 5.75-6.50 BU.
RED BEETS: 6.50-9.00 BOX.
SQUASH: 4.00-4.75 BU.
SWEET CORN: .90-2.50 DOZ.
TOMATOES: 2.50-6.25 25 LBS.; YEL-

LOW 2.75-7.00 X BU.
WATERMELON: RED .50-1.40; YEL-

LOW 1.00 EACH.
ZUCCHINI: 1.50-3.00 X BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS 1.8POT; ASTERS

1.80 POT; PANSIES 4.00 FLAT.
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS ARE

TOES. AND TOURS. AT 10 A.M.
TRUCKLOAD OF NURSERY STOCK

SEPT. 18 FOLLOWING PRODUCE.

Jfft Agricultural Washdowns

7X7-949-3*l*

SPECIALIZING IN
Poultry Houses: Layers, Breeders, Broilers

Hog, Veal and Dairy Barns
High Pressure, Low Volume Washing •

RD #1 Box 147, Newmanstown, PA 17073

Another Quality Structure
From AGRI-INC.

FOR "

RYAN KAHLER
Schuylkill Co., PA

NEW OPEN-SIDED HEIFER FACILITY
• Timber-Column Construction
• Natural Ventilation
• Freestalls designed for various age groups

yrD
AGRI-INC. The Construction Professionals

Let Our Experience
Work For You
To Create The

Project That Best
Fits Your Needs151 E. Farmersville Road, Ephrata, PA 17522 • (717) 354-4271

Serving TheAgriculture Industry For Over 28 Years


